
 

Campus Update from Principal 

 
CAMPUS: American 

River 
PRINCIPAL: Julie 

Miller 
DATE: 5/11/2015 

ENROLLMENT 

 
 

BUDGETED ENROLLMENT: 399 ACTUAL ENROLLMENT: 392 

LOTTERY 
BINDER: 

TK -
20 
K  

110 

 
1 – 
 28 

 
2 - 
16 

 
3 - 
13 

 
4 -
23 

 
5

 
- 

15 
 

6 - 
8 

 
7 - 
15 

 
8 - 
2  

 

 

 

DISENROLLMENTS 

STUDENT NUMBER GRADE LEVEL REASON EXIT INTERVIEW? COPY TO CENTRAL OFFICE? 

     

     

                     

     

     

 
DISCIPLINE 

SUSPENSIONS: EXPULSIONS: 

CURRENT - 1 YTD - 4 CURRENT - 0 YTD - 0 

 

TEACHER’S NAME 
CLASS  GRADE 

LEVEL         
CA 

CREDENTIAL 
MONTESSORI 

CERTIFICATION 
CPR 

CERTS 
BUDGETED 
NUMBERS        

CURRENT 
ENROLLMENT 

NUMBER 
OVER 

BUDGET 

Whitney Ascheman K CTC-Clear 3-6   22 20 -1 

Sherry Wold K CTC 3-6    22 22 
 

Teresa Lyday-Selby K/1 CTC-Clear 3-6/6-9   22 21 -1 

Morgan Nordby k/1 CTC-Clear 3-6 IP/6-9   22 20 -1 

Stacey Hall 6-9 CTC 6-9   22 21 
 

Ryann Kerchner 6-9 CTC  6-9   22 22 
 

Julie Liberator 6-9 CTC 6-9    22 24 
 

Emmy Villalobos 6-9 CTC 6-9 IP    22 20 -2 

Jennifer Barnes 6-9 CTC-Clear  6-12   22 24 +2 

Rosie Maddalena 6-9 CTC 6-9    22 22 +1 

Susie Nemer 9-12 CTC-Clear  6-9/9-12 IP   24 23 -1 

Roderick Bravo 9-12 CTC 9-12 IP   24 24 
 

Kara Malone 9-12 CTC-Clear  6-9 /9-12   24 23 -1 

Chans Folger 9-12 CTC  6-9 /9-12   24 24 
 

Mark Cook 9-12 CTC 3-6, 6-9    24 24 
 

Lindsay Varner MS CTC-Clear MS    23 22 -1 

Sara Meece MS CTC-Clear  MS   23 22 -1 

Ross Wold MS CTC-Clear  MS    23 22 -1 

   
  

    

        



 

 

 

CLUB MONTESSORI 

CLUB MONTESSORI STAFF HOURS Before/After CLUB MONTESSORI ENROLLMENT 

Stacie Ryan 7:30-8 
4:00-5:00 

Before/After BEFORE SCHOOL: 5 

Chazelle Owens 3:00-4:30 After AFTER SCHOOL: 23 

Cassandra Phillips 2:00-6 
Tu-Th 

After BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL: 16  

Brittany Little 2:00-5:00 After KINDERGARTEN SUPPLEMENT: 12 

Ben Evangelista 7:30-8:00 Before PUNCH CARD: 52 

Jackie Klotz 3:00-6:00 After INTERSESSION:  

Rebecca Bachman 2:00-6 
MWF 

After STAFF CHILDREN: 4 regular 

Jo Anna Graves 7:00-8:15 Before   

 

STUDENT HEALTH AND SAFETY   

TOPIC GRADE DATE AGENCY  EMERGENCY DRILLS DATE 

Hearing Screening K, 2, 5 10/6/14 School Health Sol  Fire/Evacuation 9/9/14 

Vision Screening 1, 3, 6 10/6/14 School Health Sol  Earthquake  

Scoliosis 7(F), 8 (M)   School Health Sol  Lockdown  

Drug Education     Club M – Fire  

Sexual Health     Club M - Earthquake  

 

SPECIAL EDUCATION 

ROLE NAME SCHEDULE  TOTALS 

Point of Contact: Julie Miller   IEP: 38 

Resource Specialist Christine Cordero 
Christie DeSoto 

  EL: 6 

Resource Aide Melanie Slade 
Christina Cremo 

  Pending 
Assessments 

 

Speech Therapist/Pathologist 
(SLP) 

Paula Derrick   SAI: 32 

Speech Aide (SLPA) Cydney Scoville   SPEECH only 6 

Occupational Therapist:  Paula Derrick   OT (related 
service) 

13 

 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

Employment Needs: CTC and Classified Subs 

 
 
COMMENTS: 
 
At CMP American River, we are wrapping up our Smarter Balanced/ CAASP and STAR Science Testing.  The students and 
staff are busy preparing for our next, big, school-wide event.  Our Annual Art Festival will be held on May 28

th
 from 

5:00-7:00pm, showcasing students’ visual and performing arts.  All students will have individual art on display, as well 
as, a whole class project for silent auction. The 6/9 classes will have two plays scheduled for the evening and we will 
also have violin performances in the main quad.  This event has a wonderful “Open-House” feel and is a great way to 
celebrate the amazing artists at CMP American River. 


