

Campus Update from Principal

CAMPUS: American PRINCIPAL: Julie DATE: 5/11/2015
River Miller

ENROLLMENT

TEACHER'S NAME	CLASS GRADE LEVEL	CA CREDENTIAL	MONTESSORI CERTIFICATION	CPR CERTS	BUDGETED NUMBERS	CURRENT ENROLLMENT	NUMBER OVER BUDGET
Whitney Ascheman	К	CTC-Clear	3-6		22	20	-1
Sherry Wold	K	СТС	3-6		22	22	
Teresa Lyday-Selby	K/1	CTC-Clear	3-6/6-9		22	21	-1
Morgan Nordby	k/1	CTC-Clear	3-6 IP/6-9		22	20	-1
Stacey Hall	6-9	СТС	6-9		22	21	
Ryann Kerchner	6-9	СТС	6-9		22	22	
Julie Liberator	6-9	СТС	6-9		22	24	
Emmy Villalobos	6-9	СТС	6-9 IP		22	20	-2
Jennifer Barnes	6-9	CTC-Clear	6-12		22	24	+2
Rosie Maddalena	6-9	СТС	6-9		22	22	+1
Susie Nemer	9-12	CTC-Clear	6-9/9-12 IP		24	23	-1
Roderick Bravo	9-12	СТС	9-12 IP		24	24	
Kara Malone	9-12	CTC-Clear	6-9 /9-12		24	23	-1
Chans Folger	9-12	СТС	6-9 /9-12		24	24	
Mark Cook	9-12	СТС	3-6, 6-9		24	24	
Lindsay Varner	MS	CTC-Clear	MS		23	22	-1
Sara Meece	MS	CTC-Clear	MS		23	22	-1
Ross Wold	MS	CTC-Clear	MS		23	22	-1

BUDGETED	ENROLLMEN	NT:	399		ACT	UAL ENROLLI	MENT:	392		
	TK -									
LOTTERY	20	1 –	2 -	3 -		4 -	5 -	6 -	7 -	8 -
BINDER:	K	28	16	13		23	15	8	15	2
	110									

DISENROLLMENTS

STUDENT NUMBER	GRADE LEVEL	REASON	EXIT INTERVIEW?	COPY TO CENTRAL OFFICE?

DISCIPLINE

SUSPENSIONS:			EXPULSIONS:				
CURRENT -	1	YTD -	4	CURRENT -	0	YTD -	0

CLUB MONTESSORI

CLUB MONTESSORI STAFF	HOURS	Before/After	CLUB MONTESSORI ENR	OLLMENT
Stacie Ryan	7:30-8	Before/After	BEFORE SCHOOL:	5
	4:00-5:00			
Chazelle Owens	3:00-4:30	After	AFTER SCHOOL:	23
Cassandra Phillips	2:00-6	After	BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL:	16
	Tu-Th			
Brittany Little	2:00-5:00	After	KINDERGARTEN SUPPLEMENT:	12
Ben Evangelista	7:30-8:00	Before	PUNCH CARD:	52
Jackie Klotz	3:00-6:00	After	INTERSESSION:	
Rebecca Bachman	2:00-6	After	STAFF CHILDREN:	4 regular
	MWF			
Jo Anna Graves	7:00-8:15	Before		

STUDENT HEALTH AND SAFETY

TOPIC	GRADE	DATE	AGENCY
Hearing Screening	K, 2, 5	10/6/14	School Health Sol
Vision Screening	1, 3, 6	10/6/14	School Health Sol
Scoliosis	7(F), 8 (M)		School Health Sol
Drug Education			
Sexual Health			

EMERGENCY DRILLS	DATE
Fire/Evacuation	9/9/14
Earthquake	
Lockdown	
Club M – Fire	
Club M - Earthquake	

SPECIAL EDUCATION

ROLE	NAME	SCHEDULE
Point of Contact:	Julie Miller	
Resource Specialist	Christine Cordero	
	Christie DeSoto	
Resource Aide	Melanie Slade	
	Christina Cremo	
Speech Therapist/Pathologist	Paula Derrick	
(SLP)		
Speech Aide (SLPA)	Cydney Scoville	
Occupational Therapist:	Paula Derrick	

TOTALS	
IEP:	38
EL:	6
Pending	
Assessments	
SAI:	32
SPEECH only	6
OT (related	13
service)	

HUMAN RESOURCES

Employment Needs:	CTC and Classified Subs

COMMENTS:

At CMP American River, we are wrapping up our Smarter Balanced/ CAASP and STAR Science Testing. The students and staff are busy preparing for our next, big, school-wide event. Our Annual Art Festival will be held on May 28th from 5:00-7:00pm, showcasing students' visual and performing arts. All students will have individual art on display, as well as, a whole class project for silent auction. The 6/9 classes will have two plays scheduled for the evening and we will also have violin performances in the main quad. This event has a wonderful "Open-House" feel and is a great way to celebrate the amazing artists at CMP American River.